
Fireproof

Storage
Personne Nils musician r 241, 6th
Persons Albert N salsn E S Lewis r 1112 Pine
Persons Edw J r 193, 4th
Persson Carl B engraver r 119 Henry

" Olof (Carolina) barber r 1757 Union
Persy Victor (Marie) mach r 1640 Mason
Pertels Edw riveter r 833 Capo

•' Emma (wld Wm) r 853 Capp
" Pranlc F ironwkr r 853 Capp
" Wm A salsn r 853 Capp
Perth Amboy Chemical Wks (NY) 623 Market
" Pertigera Guisto r 111 Gilbert
" Jos junkman 111 Gilbert

Pertz Robt V salsn r 201 Dolores
Perucca Carlo cook r 965 Wisconsin
Peruccinl Nellie janltrix r 1420 Powell
Perugia Ernest waiter r 354 Kearny
" Prasside (wid Peter) r 634 Greenwich

Perusina John M (Carmen) real est 68 Post r

1214 Jackson
Perussina Paul (Edith) mach r 2659 Sacramento
PeruBio Julius L copyist recorder r 2329 Van

Ness Av
" May BtenoB r 2329 Van Ness Av
" Michael (Clara) r 2329 Van Ness At
" Julius stenoff r 2329 Van Ness Av

Peruvian Consulate 510 Battery
" Steamship & Floatlne Dock Co 510 Batterj

Peruzovich Frank butcher r 1536 Taylor
Peruzovic Frank A butcher r 1209 Union
Peruzzo Damiano (Catherine) lab r 1925, 18th
Pervier Jerome (Louise) enE r 361 Grove
Pesantos Nicholas (Glaflra) waiter r 1917%

Oakdale Av
Pesce Lorenzo grocer 140. 7th
" Paolo (Mary) grocer 116 Sagamore

Peschiera Lodovico (Lucy) mech r 16a Midway
" Orlando elk WP Rv r 16 Midway

Pescia Anna (wid Dominlck) r 1658 Mason
" Chas V (Mary) salsn Keuffel Esser Co r

1658 Mason
" R A Mrs r Fairmont Hotel

Pescott Jas E (Louisa) foremn URR r 3866, 23d
" Ruth stenog r 3866, 23d
Pesenecker Louis cook r 123 Milton
Peshon Harry A elk r 333 Cherry
" Peter A (Theresa) corpl police r 333 Cherry
" T Dorris r 333 Cherry

Pcslin A C capt r 60 Ifarket
Pesonen Sophie Mrs r 222 Rutledge
Pessagno John elev opr r 45 Franklin
Pessano Andrew (Mary) (Pessano & Cerelli) r

2055b Powell
" & Cerelli (A Pessano D Cerelli) hardware

561 Columbus Av
Pessels Bertha (wid Bernard! r 165 Duboce Av
Pessi Saml (Annie) lab r 134 Prague
Pestello Anton! (Josephine E) lab r 604 Rhode

Island
Pestertield John L (Amanda) restaurant 728

McAllister r 386 Park
Peszkar John presser r 1720 Mission
Petalunia Tannery 340 Sansome
FETALTTUA & SANTA BOSA BAILEOAD,

steamer Gold Line, L H Fox agt. Pier 9,

foot of Broadway, tel Kearny 57S
Fetch Diana (wid Thos D) r 253 Carl
" Elizabeth Mrs r 2507 Pine
" Llewellyn G (Isabel) Capt USA r 30 Judah

Petchoff Steve r 119 Kissling
Petcolt Rosa I widow r 2370 Sutter
PETER see Peters
" Earl V mech r 1242 Polk
" Edna tchr Pub School r 901 Buena Vista Av
" Ellse bkbdr r 2100 Jones
" Eugene T hosemn SFFD r 137 Delano Av
" Jessie Mrs r 1242 Polk
" Leontine K office nurse Dr Thos X Sullivan

r IOC ~
•• Leslie
" Louis N mech r 1242 Polk
" Robt N (Llllybell) salsn r 3682, 20th

Petereit F A Rev pastor First German Baptist
Church

" Henry (Louise) painter r 34 Pond
" Henry B messenger r 34 Pond

Peterkin Harry F janitor r 221, 3d
" John A (Mary) r 551 Goettingen

Peterleln Anna (wid Reinhold) r 131 Santa
Marina

Peterman Albert D chauffr r 1597 Jackson
" Catheryn r 505 Church
" Harry elk F Somers Peterson Co r 1536

Leavenwortli
" Henry L mgr Oliver Salt Co r 1536 Leaven-

" Ida E (wld John Dl r 421 Capp
" Marj' (wid Henry) r 1536 Leavenworth

Petermann Jas M elk White House r San Mateo

PETERS see Peter
" Abraham J (Ida) (Peters-Bressman Cap Co)

r 340 Eddy
' Adella r 2495 Mission
• Albert r 1220 Pine
•' Albert (Cedora) (Peters & Co) r 1424 Polk
•' Albert elk Heinemann & Stern r 1031 McAl-

lister
' Albert seamn r 757 Capp
" Albert A (Howe & Peters) r Sausallto
" Amelia (wid Louis) r 400 Octavia
" Amelia stenog Neal Stratford & Kerr r 1367a

Natoma
" Angelina (wld Jos) r 302 Waller
" Anna A (wld John) r 198 Castro
•' Anna W (wid Chas) r 1006 Clement
" Anne r Fairmont Hotel
" Ann E (wid Silas) r 467 Corbett Av
" Annie Mrs r 1626 Sutter
" Annette elk r 3358. 18th
" Annie (wid John) r 149 Josiah Av
" Annie Indywkr r 934 Railroad Av
" Antonc (Vestal auto mech r 1034 Huron Av
" Antone elk G E Archer r 1034 Huron Av
" Arnold B dentist Flood Bldg r 1456 Page
" Arnold D with Hind Rolph & Co r 775 Post
" Arthur (Lena! butcher r 328, 4th
•' Arthm- H elk Nucoa Butter Co r 2226 Grove
'• Arthur S (Todt & Peters) r Oakland
" August F (Ida) with Nat Ice & Cold Storage

r 375 Naples
" Basil C (Sultana) foreign exchange Bank of

Italy r 1054 Polsom
" Benj lab r 935 Kearny
" Bernice V elk Wells Fargo Nev Nat Bank

r 2000 Steiner
" Bessie A stenog Lyons & Cal Glace Fruit Co

r 400 Octavia , . .

" -Bressman Cap Co (A J Peters) 783 Mission
" Bros (Henry & H C) grocers 901 Cole
" Bros Shoe Co (Inc) 768 Market
PETERS CARTRIDGE CO THE, Joel S French

mgr, 585-587 Howard, tel Sutter 1316
" Cassius M C (Juliet) elk r 64 Tiffany Av
" C B Co (Inc) chemicals 260 California
' C E watchmn THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK

OF SAN FRANCISCO r 018 Central Av
" Chas r 111 Taylor
" Chas (Emma) elk r 6.32 Fillmore
" Chas B elev opr r 2482 Mission
" Chas B (Lillian) chiropodist r 2482 Mission
" Chas B janitor r 3 Kentucky PI
" Chas R Mrs widow r 3555 Clay
• Chas R (Constance) artist 220 Post r Cha-

teau Bohlig
C J stenog SO Co r 645 Bush

" Clara Mrs r 281, 14th
" Clarence E attv r 618 Central Av
" David patternrnkr r 1240 Sanchez
" David J (Louise! elk r 252 Grattan
" David J whsemn Langley & Michaels Co r

" DonTenic (Anna) lab r 934 Railroad Av
•' Donald asst office mgr Hood Rubber Products

Co r 1326 Hyde
" Edw (Marie) (Peters & Co) r 1409 Bush
" Edw J cashr R B Swayne Inc r 20 Franklin
" Edw J (Ida) tmstr r 449b Tehama
" Eggert C (Margaret) elk r 2426 Pine

PETERS ELMEE S (Blanche M) upholsterer

o


